(AUG 8 1904

(4—683.)

Mineral Survey No. 1897

Lot No. ______Land District. . .

FIELD NOTES

OF THE SURVEY OF THE MINING CLAIM OF

Copper Queen Consolidated Muning Co

Natter Dauglas agent

KNOWN AS THE

Section approx., Township 23 S., Range 246 Gay S. A. Some Surveyed under instructions dated February, 1904

by Leo Clark.

U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor.

Claim located see water , 1

Survey commenced fully 1st , 1904

Survey completed fully 25 th , 1904

Post Office addies of Claumants agent Briber, bochise Caunty argon

FAIRVIEW

Improvements.

I certify that the value of the labor and improvements on this claim as placed thereon by claimant or its grantors, is not less than \$500 and that said improvements consist of:

- No. 1 Discovery ctit 4x10x15 ft. and tunnel 4x5x5 ft.

 a point on line 4-6, N. 80° 32' E.

 course H. 10° M. brs. from Cor. No. 1 H. 86° 30' W 3504

 568.8 ft. from Cor. 200. 4, which point being identical wifth Cor. 2002

 ft., Value Webstu lock, Lun 1887, 8.86°38' F. 380 ft. \$150
- No. 2 Shaft 4x6x10 ft. bro.a point on line 3-4 N. 80° 32' E.

 568.7 ft. from Cor. No 4, which point being identical with

 Cor No. 2 Tebster lode, Survey No.1387 S. 84° E. 380 ft

 Value

 100
- No. Z | Shaft Avgvio #6. Dro.Crom same point S. 85° E. 400 ft Value,
- No. 4 Tunnel 4 x6 x12 ft. course 8. 10° W. and open cut 4x10x12 br. from same point 8. 81° 30' H. 150 ft., Value 200

 Total improvements Fairvier lode \$550

Les Oceans

U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor.

Bisbee, Arizona, October 3,1904.

It I to note a new deeplace with your

Affidavit of Five Hundred Dollars Improvements.

Tac, Peter Cheado, and H.M. Hoodwar
Tac, the and I and I so
of lawful age, being first duly sworn according to law, depose and say: That we
are acquainted with the Janview mining claim,
are acquainted with the
situate in Mining district, County,
situate in Mining district, Cochese County, Arizona Territory, for which Copper Queen Consolidated The Many Sangles agent
The Proces slaughtes agent
ha made application for survey prior to application for patent under the provisions
of the Act of Congress, approved May 10, 1872; and that the labor done and improve-
ments made thereon by the applicant—and——grantors exceed Five Hundred
Dollars in value, and further that we are not personally interested in said mine.
Peter Guado
must modera
TERRITORY OF ARIZONA,
County of the have
Sworn to and subscribed before me, this 325
SEAL. day of, 190
Zirrerik C S TA
NOTARY FUBLIC

Certificate of U. S. Surveyor General

AS TO

EXPENDITURES REPORTED AFTER RETURN OF SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM-

I, U.S. Surveyor General forArizona
do hereby certify that Five Hundred Dollars' worth of labor has been expended o
improvements made by claimant oritsgrantors, upon the mining claim o
The Copper Queen Consolidated Mining Company
known as the Fairview
situate in Warren mining distric
in Section . Township No
that said improvements consist of 2 shafts, 1 cut and 1 tunnel, total
value \$550.00
, and that no portion of said labor or improvements has bee
included in the estimate of expenditures upon any other claim. A copy of the report of
, U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor, date
Oct. 5,1904 ,xlx , is hereto attached.
Mank Dongalle
U. S. Surveyor General for Arizona
Office of U. S. Surveyor General,
Phoenix, Arizona,
0ct. 5,1904

PRELIMINARY OATHS OF ASSISTANTS IN SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM.

WE Hugh Mill	wiston and	Edwar	1 Lephice
lo solemnly swear that we will we			
evel the chain upon even and une	ven ground and plumb th	e tally-pins, either	by sticking or dropping
he same; that we will report the			
hat we assist in measuring, to the			1
given us, in the survey of the Mini	ng Claim of Coppe	v Luce	v Consol
given us, in the survey of the Mini Latef Meccurg Known as the Larine	. Lo Walter	Lough	as agent
7	/	. /	
known as the	w		
situate in Marrier			mining district
Cochese	County	angon	a)
Section approx, Township N	23/	7-16 Gas	1 SR Pax
n Section Township N	o. Range No.	746 2 4	Cursun
	Huph	Milley	Ton, Chainman.
	<i>O</i>		
	Edwa	nd Lappe	. Chainman.
S	ubscribed and sworn to b	y the above-paned	persons before me this
	Sy th	day of Leer	w, 190 of
			a 0 .
		Comp	TAFY PUBLIC
	-		uty of Cochise, Territory of
т	.1		boien Arpires March 21, 1908.
I,erform the duties of axman, in the	15	4	
nown as the	. m 1		
nore fully described in the precedi-	ng affidavit.		
			, Axman.
**			
S	ubscribed and sworn to b	y the said	
		before me tl	nisday of
		,	
т	Ja	colomnly ewoon the	nt I will wall and truly
I,			
perform the duties of flagman, in ions given me and to the best	of my skill and ability	ers and other dutie , in the survey of	the Mining Claim of
			•
known as the			
nore fully described in the precedi	ng affidavit.		
			, Flagman.
S	ubscribed and sworn to l	ov the said	
The state of the s	abscribed and sworn to	7	
à .			his day of
		before me t	

Beginning at Cor.No.1, the SH. cor., on the N. side line of Atlanta lode, Survey No. 341, and on the intersection of S. side line of Copper King lode, Survey No. 375

with the N. side lide of Atlanta lode, Survey No.341 at S. 87° 26' B. 730.2. ft. from thsw. cor of Copper King Lode, a pine post 4 ft. long 4 ins. sq. set 1 ft in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 1-1897 F.L. whence a pine post of same dimensions and scribed W.C. 1-1897 brs. S. 9° 28' E. 25 ft. and a second pine post of same dimensions and scribing brs. N. 9° 28' W.25 ft. and Cor.Ho.1 Midget lode furvey No. 1920 brs. S. 36° 35' W. 933.7 ft. and U. S. N.M.No.4 Warren Mining District brs. S. 66° 20' E. 4160.9 ft. and original location for SE. cor. brs. S. 9° 28' E. 1 ft.

Thence S. 80° 14' W.

along M. side line Atlanta lode, Survey No. 341 to Cor.
No. 2, identical with the NW. cor. Atlanta lode, Survey
No.311 and Cor.No.2 Hendricks lode, Survey No.290, a
pine post 4 ft.long 4 ins. sq. set 1 ft. in the ground
in a mound of stones and scribed 2-1897 F.L. whence a pine
post of same dimensions and scribed W.C. 2-1897 brs. S.
80° 14' W. 25 ft. and a second pine port of same dimensions and scribing brs. N. 80°14'E 25 ft.

Thence S. 80° 32' W.

1107.3 along line 2-3 Hendricks lode, Survey No. 290 to Jor.No. 3, the SW. cor., identical with location and with Cors.No. 8, 3 and 3 respectively of Webster and Twilight lodes, Survey No. 1387, and Hendricks lode, Survey No. 290, a pine post 4 ft.long 4 ins. sq. set 1 ft. in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 3-1897 F.L., whence a pine post of same dimensions and scribed W. C. 3-1897 brs. N. 9° 28' W. 25 ft., and a second pine post of same dimensions and scribing brs. S. 9° 28' E. 25 ft. and Cor.No.1 Webster lode, Survey No. 1387 brs. N. 76°

'eet

05! H. 508.3 ft.

Thence H. 9° 28' W.

65.7 to original location for W. end center,

130.7 same bearing to Gor.No.4, the NW. cor., identical with location, a pine post 4 ft.long 4 ins. sq. set 1 ft. in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 4-1897 F.L. whence a pine post of same dimensions and scribed W.C. 4-1897 br. S. 9° 28' E.25 ft., and a second pine post of same dimensions and scribing brs. N. 80°32' E.25 ft. Thence N. 80° 32' E.

to Cor. No. 2, Webster lode, Survey No. 1387 and the intersection of f. side line of Copper King lode Survey
No.375 at S. 87° 26' E. 105 ft. from the SW. cor.

and, Sor. No.1 Webster lode, Survey No.1387 brs S. 24° 38' W. 110.2 ft.

1180.3 same bearing to Cor.No. 5 the NE. cor., identical with location, a pine post 4 ft. long 4 ins. sq. set 1 ft. in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 5-1897 F.L., whence a pine post of same dimensions and scribed W. G. 5-1897 brs. S. 9° 28' E. 25 ft. and a second pine post of same dimensions and scribing brs. S. 80° 32' W. 25 ft.

Thence S. 9° 28' H.

65.0 to driginal location for R. end center,

130.3 same bearing to Cor. No.1, the SH. cor., the place of beginning.

Ledge.

AREA.

The presumed course of the vein on this claim is from the W. end center of location H. 80° 32' E. 1180.3 ft.

Total area Fairview lode,

√3.541 Acrea

Less area in conclict with Webster lode

Survey No. 1387

1.356

Loss area in conflict with Copper King lode, Survey No. 373,

√ 0.915

Net area Fairview lode,

1.270 A

Fairview.

Improvement ..

I certify that the value of the labor and improvements on this claim placed thereon by claimant or its grantors is as follows:

- No.1 Discovery Cut 4x10x15 ft. and tunnel 4x5x5 ft. course a foint on line 4-5, N80°32'E. 568.8 ft. from co. No.4, which point being N. 10° H. Drs. from Cor. No. 1 N. 86° 30' W. 350 ft. deutical with co. No. 2, Webeth Lode Surns. 1387, S. 86°30'E. 350 ft. Value \$150.00
- Note. Complete affidavit of \$500 provements will be furnished before the expiration of publication.
- Adjoining Claims.

 North Webster Lode, Survey No. 1387, Higgins Dev. Co. owners.

 Copper King Lode, Survey No. 375 Copper Queen Con. Min.

 Co. owner.
- South Atlanta lode, Survey No341 and Hendricks lode, Survey No. 290 same onwer.
- West Twilight lode, Survey Mo. 1387 Higgins Dev. Co. owner.

Location.

This claims location about 1/8 of a mi. in a W. direction from the City of Bisbee, on unsurveyed lands in the Warren Mining District, County of Cochise, Arizona, approximately in To. 23 S. R. 24 E. G. & S. R. B & M.

INSTRUMENT.

This survey was made with a Leitz Moutain and Mining transit. The courses were deflected from the true meridian as determined by solar observation, checked by an observation on Polaris. The distances were measured with a 300 foot steel tape.

Magnetic variation 12° 30' E

U.S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor.

Bisbee, Arizona,

1904

Note

Any discrepancies between the courses and distances of this survey and those of the adjoining approved surveys are due to errors in the latter.

FINAL OATHS FOR SURVEYS.

LIST OF NAMES.

A list of the names of the individuals emplo	oved by Leo	. O Ole	all.
United States Deputy Mineral Surveyor, to assis		ring and marki	ng the lines
corners and boundaries described in the foregoi of Laple Luciu Constitution of Martin Halte	ng field notes of the	survey of the n	nining claim
and showing the respective capacities in which t			
	Edward Augh Me	Leppein,	, Axman.
FINAL OATHS	OF ASSISTAN	TS	
we, Edward Leppie and Nugh Meetington, do sold ugh Meetington, do sold under the mining claim of Mining Co Malle, Dae	emnly swear that we ty Mineral Surveyor of Copker	assisted Leo , in marking the Queen	corners and kons f
)	represented
in the foregoing field notes as having been surve	eyed by said deputy	mineral surveyo	r and under
his direction; and that said survey has been in	all respects, to the	best of our kn	owledge and
belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and the according to law and the instructions furnish according to the instructions furnish			
	Edward Ly Hy Mill		, Axman .
Subscribed and s	worp to by the abo		
this 35	day of		

NOTARY FUBLIC and for the County of Cochise, Territory of A

FINAL OATH OF U.S. DEPUTY MINERAL SURVEYOR

I, Leo. O. Claw., U. S. Deputy Mineral	
Surveyor, do solemnly swear that, in pursuance of instructions received from the United	
States Surveyor General for augona dated	
States Surveyor General for augona, dated blumary 39th 1904 I have, in strict conformity to the laws of the	
United States, the official regulations and instructions thereunder, and the instructions	
of said Surveyor General, faithfully and correctly executed the survey of the Mining	
Claim of Capper Levery Consolidated	
Mining bo Kate Dauglas agent, known as the	
situate in Harry Mining District	
Cochies County, and in Section	
County, august in Section Approach, Township No. 33 S., Range No. 26 S. A. B. M.	
and designated as Survey No	ged
in the foregoing field notes, which accurately show the boundaries of said mining claim	
as distinctly marked by monuments on the ground, and described in the attached copy	
of the location certificate, which was received by me from the Surveyor General with	
said instructions, and that all the corners of said survey have been established and per-	
petuated in strict accordance with the law, official regulations and instructions there-	
under; and I do further solemnly swear that the foregoing are the true and original	
field notes of said survey and my report therein, and that the labor expended and	
improvements made upon said mining claim by claimant or grantors	
are as therein fully stated, and that the character, extent, location and itemized value	
thereof are specified therein with particularity and full detail, and that no portion of	
said labor or improvements so credited to this claim has been included in the estimate	
of expenditures upon any other claim.	
Leo Colunt	
U.S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor.	$\overline{}$
Leo Colard	\ .
Subscribed and sworn to by the said)
U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor, before methis	/
day of July 1904.	
Q & Q	
NOTARY PUELIC To and for the County of Cochise, Territory of Commission Pulsas, March 11, 100	f Arizona.

Motice of Mining Location.

LODE CLAIM.

To All Whom It May Concern:
This mining claim, the name of which is the Harview
Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there
are valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purpose of exploration and
purchase by Hu Copper Inew Consoldaled Mining Company
(a Corporation organized under the Laws of the State of the United States," or, "who has declared his intention to become a citizen of the United States.")
the undersigned, on the 12 day of January 190
The length of this claim is twelve knindred (200) feet,
and We claim our hunded and fufly (150), feet
in a le Casterly direction, and lew hundred
and fifty (1050) feet in a Westerly direction from
the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together
with ornhundred and fifty (150) feet in width of the surface grounds, on each
side of the discovery monument of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises
is from the bast to the West.
The claim is situated and located in the Warren Mining District, in
Cochine County, in the Territory of Arizona, about 800 feel- from the
in a direction from Cely of Blober on Un
northern slope of Fwelight Mountain and is bounded on
the north by Copper Mig & Webster Claims on the West.
the Twilight, on the South by the Henducks and atlan
Claims und on the last by the Allgaria Claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at
@ Monument of stones
at a point in a M. Rusterly direction the hundred & fefty (50 feet from
the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted), being in the center of the
end line of said claim; thence Willierly 150 feet to a Mound of stories
and post, being the Moute East, corner of said claim; thence
Westerly 1200 feet to a fort, being at the
North West. corner of said claim; thence Southerly 150 feet
to a Muriniment of clones at the center of the West end of said claim;
thence Southerly 150 feet to a fort, being at the
South West corner of said claim; thence Castery 1200
feet to a solt at the South East corner of said claim; thence
Northerly 150 feet to the place of beginning.
All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes
of the United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to
Revise and Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved March 16, 1901.
This is an Amended Location Notice of the Harvey
Mining Claim, located by C. L. Beckwith
on the 30 th day of
Mining Claim, located by C. C. Beckwitts on the 30 th day of Necerula 190 and recorded in Book 9 of Recogds of Mines, at
page 2/5, in the office of the County Recorder of the aforesaid County of Cocluse
to which reference is hereby made, and this Amended Location Notice is made and posted to
correct errors in the description in the said original Location Notice.
Dated and posted on the ground this 12 pay of farry ary 190 of 19
Soull But to the
While I kill coursedated Mining to

Motice of Location.

AMENDED

LODE CLAIM.

of airmin

TERKITORY OF ARIZONA,
Country of Chip () SS
I, County Recorder in and for the County and
Territory aforesaid, do hereby certify that the within instrument was filed for record at
on this day of 190, and duly recorded in Book No. 30
Oll Mining Records of Cothal County, Arizona, at pages 30
WITNESS my hand and official seal the day and year first above written
WITNESS my hand and ometal seal the day and year first above, written.
County Recorder.

190

Dated

Filey and recorded at request of

300 ft. End 1000 feet 300 ft. Corner Monument

This diagram is to give locator a general idea of plan of location under the new law. The Discovery Shaft can be in the center of claim or any distance from either end desired. In the diagram it is placed 500 feet from one end and 1000 feet from the other. Commence description of claim at a center end monument, giving its distance and direction from center of Discovery Shaft; thence bound the claim in either direction. In description be careful to state locality of claim with reference to some natural ob-ject, or permanent monument, as will identify the claim.

Book 30,

M.

Deputy Recorder. Page By

The H. H. McNeil Co., Printers, Phoenix, Arizona

4-687.

SURVEYOR-GENERAL'S CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL OF FIELD NOTES AND SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM.

Department of the Interior,

Office of U.S. Surveyor-General,

Phoenix, Arizona.		
-deft. 12", 1904		
I, U. S. Surveyor-General for the district of Arizona.		
do hereby certify that the foregoing and hereto attached Field Notes and Return of the Survey of the		
Mining Claim of Copper Queen Consolidated Mining Co., Walter Douglas,		
Agent.		
, known as the		
Fairview		
situate in Mining District,		
County, Arizona.		
in Sectionapprox., Township No. 23 S., Range No. 24 E.G. & S. R.	В &	Λ
designated as Survey No. 1897		
executed by, U.S. Deputy Mineral		
Surveyor, July 1st to 25th 1904. , 190 , under my instructions dated		
Feb. 29th 1904, , 190 , have been critically examined and the necessary cor-		
rections and explanations made, and the said Field Notes and Return, and the Survey they describe,		
are hereby approved. A true copy of the copy of the location certificate filed by the applicant for		
survey is included in the field notes.		
Mark A ingall		

U. S. Surveyor-General for Arizona.

Survey No. 1897

scale-200'= 1-in.

Webster No 1387

Webste